

IAS - Visit of 16<sup>th</sup> Finance Commission to Kerala - Posting Escort Officers - Revised Orders issued

## **GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.5313/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02-12-2024

## <u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to depute the following IAS officers to Finance

Department as Escort Officers to arrange the visit of 16<sup>th</sup> Finance Commission to the State:

- 1. Shri. Biju.K IAS (KL 2006), Secretary, Public Works Department.
- 2. Shri. S Harikishore IAS (KL 2008), Secretary, Information and Public Relations Department.
- 3. Shri. Keshvendra Kumar IAS (KL 2008), Secretary, Finance (Expenditure) Department.
- 4. Dr. K Vasuki IAS (KL 2008), Secretary, Labour and Skills Department.
- 5. Smt. Anupama T V IAS (KL 2010), Special Secretary, Local Self Government Department.
- 6. Dr. Vinay Goyal IAS (KL 2016), State Mission Director, National Health Mission.
- 7. Shri. Asif K Yusuf IAS (KL 2016), Managing Director, Kerala Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation.
- 8. Shri. Vishnuraj P IAS (KL 2019), Director, Sports and Youth Affairs Department.
- 9. Shri. Mukund Thakur IAS (KL 2020), Commissioner of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Department.

(By order of the Governor) M ANJANA I A S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

То

1. Shri. Biju.K IAS, Secretary, Public Works Department.

- 2. Shri. S Harikishore IAS, Secretary, Information and Public Relations Department.
- 3. Shri. Keshvendra Kumar IAS, Secretary, Finance (Expenditure) Department.
- 4. Dr. K Vasuki IAS, Secretary, Labour and Skills Department.
- 5. Smt. Anupama T V IAS, Special Secretary, Local Self Government Department.
- 6. Dr. Vinay Goyal IAS, State Mission Director, National Health Mission.
- 7. Shri. Asif K Yusuf IAS, Managing Director, Kerala Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation.
- 8. Shri. Vishnuraj P IAS, Director, Sports and Youth Affairs Department.
- 9. Shri. Mukund Thakur IAS, Commissioner of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Department.
- 10. The Secretary, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 11. The Finance (CSFC-A) Department.
- 12. The General Administration (SC) Department.
- 13. The Web and New Media Division, I&PRD (for uploading to www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in)
- 14. The General Administration (Co-ordination/Computer Cell/Attendance Monitoring Cell) Departments.
- 15. Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

The Chief Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to the Minister (Finance)

The Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Chief Secretary.

PA to the Joint Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.